ILL. C. C. No. 10 3rd Revised Sheet No. 210 (Canceling 2nd Revised Sheet No. 210)

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(Continued from Sheet No. 209)

DISCONNECTION AND RECONNECTION (CONTINUED)

BILLING AND PAYMENT ISSUES (CONTINUED).

The Company promptly reconnects electric service that has been disconnected in accordance with the provisions of either of the two previous paragraphs after the retail customer fulfills the obligations set forth in such paragraphs and pays the Reconnection Fee described in the Reconnection Fee subsection of the Other Billing Provisions section of the Billing and Payment part of these General Terms and Conditions, as applicable. The Company's right to perform such disconnection of electric service is subject to the provisions of 83 Illinois Administrative Code.

- * The Company reserves the right to disconnect electric service to a retail customer and to remove Company facilities from such retail customer's premises upon prior written notice given in accordance with the provisions of 83 Illinois Administrative Code and the Act in the event that (a) a RES is providing billing of the Company's delivery service for such retail customer and (b) the Company does not receive payment from such RES for the tariffed services provided by the Company to such retail customer in the same manner in which the Company would be entitled to receive payment if the Company had billed for such services itself.
- * The Company reserves the right to disconnect electric service to a retail customer and to remove Company facilities from such retail customer's premises upon prior written notice given in accordance with the provisions of 83 Illinois Administrative Code and the Act in the event that (a) the Company is purchasing receivables of a RES's electric power and energy supply service provided to such retail customer in accordance with the provisions of Rider PORCB Purchase of Receivables with Consolidated Billing (Rider PORCB) and (b) the Company does not receive payment from such retail customer of such receivables for the electric power and energy supply service provided by such RES to such retail customer and billed by the Company.

The Company reserves the right to disconnect electric service to a residential retail customer and to remove Company facilities from such residential retail customer's premises upon prior written notice given in accordance with the provisions of 83 Illinois Administrative Code and the Act in the event that (a) such residential retail customer is or was participating in an on-bill financing program approved by the ICC and provided in accordance with the provisions of Section 16.111.7 of the Act, (b) the Company is or was including any applicable on-bill financing program charges attributable to such residential retail customer on monthly bills for electric service provided by the Company to such residential retail customer in accordance with the On-Bill Financing Program Billing Provisions subsection of the Other Billing Provisions section of the Billing and Payment part of these General Terms and Conditions, and (c) the Company does not receive payment from such residential retail customer for such charges.

SAFETY ISSUES.

The Company reserves the right to disconnect electric service to a retail customer at the request of fire or law enforcement agencies, or in the event the Company determines that there is an imminent physical danger to such retail customer's premises, structures or facilities located at or near such premises, or individuals located at or near such premises, and the disconnection of electric service is necessary to alleviate such danger.

For a situation in which a governmental authority requires the Company to disconnect electric service to a retail customer because of a violation of such authority's electric, safety, or other local code, the Company restores electric service to such retail customer only upon approval by the governmental authority.

(Continued on Sheet No. 211)

Filed with the Illinois Commerce Commission on December 20, 2010. Filed pursuant to the Illinois Commerce Commission Order entered December 15, 2010, in Docket No. 10-0138. Asterisk (*) indicates change.

Date Effective: December 21, 2010 Issued by A. R. Pramaggiore, President Post Office Box 805379 Chicago, Illinois 60680-5379